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BARBER· 

I~ 11 m 111 llm 11111111111111111111111 
5716 C6665867 

ORDER 5716 ORDER 5716 
MODEL 700 Tt1 M24 MODEL 700Tt1 M24 

UPC UPC 

II I II I 
0 47700 25716 ? 0 4?700 25716 ? 
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BARBER · M24 0103506 M-24 

GFM CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

0). Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN 
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op.~ 

625 
cont. 

. 

640 

645 

655 

660 

R.BM ~ M2'4111103507 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

.J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

-' 

M) Iron Sight Al ignmen.t 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope -
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

I 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace· 

B) Trigger Pull 

--c) Function 

Pack 
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-- BARBER · M24 0103508 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AV8RAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN. 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2758-#:+--. 5 O·# :- DATE )/-~2-1'/ 
3. dof+ • 7 5# ~ ' -4.00#+1.00# TESTER 

' -- --.- ·-<'··---· -··~ .. // I 

! 2.50# 2.SO;r AFTER FINAL TEST & v 

... ·--r-·- . --·. INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 
f 

-tl?Bi.L- #-1 
; ~-3i-( ~ '.2 -1 , Jr-. " """' 

31 7 ( 
--... j 

MIN. SETTING, 
l 

iPB~-L-·#2 ~-?·i, /l /) '7 ~,,./ _, /C./j NO AVG. OF 5 
/ .1 'r/-,,.. • (!":. - ,_ ... ~:::; -> ! 

I 

~ ~ ( tpU~L #3 ~,'jt!] 0...~ ~ '?--
/] CJ<" READINGS.ACCEPT-

{ /-...../ / ~ y 
,___,_~ ,/· -
PULL #4 ~-)i fl,,:, I 

"' • ') 1'1 ~'t' I ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

PULL #5 
1'. ,,, J<' 

.-,')b j,,~ 1 .1~~/¥ '/ ;; . . 1 
~·. ·.,,.(__.. 

. 
11'0.TAL . 

I\ \fG ~ .. - ... 

·-·-·,·---·--·---
/ 

! I p.00# 3'.00;r AFTER 
1--1 ----. --1:--..\J IT h\-L 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 

:P-VLL- .ltl _, __ ]3_ if- 2 l ? ~r ,,,_1 ---- . - -~-'- . I.. 
PtJLL-#·2-· 

:a, .. ( 
~;J ;-1..r- ----- . l--3; 115" 

'PU Et ·-#·3- t 10 a; (1 --~ ---) 1)1-
I I i- -;~ 1- , , . I ... 

' 1-1. 4 OJ 
--&~er-PUI.L-44 J. ;:;-- n··- - ·- - ·- I 

PULI. 4-5---IJ:;.;., 317_ - _!;;, L/~ . 
---·· 

T..QTA-L---- - --- ···--····---
; 

1\VG. ; 

··!·- ------- I .. r --· -·.....- ------~---- ·-
I - .J I . ·-·-·· ' ' 
i ! 4.00# 4.00# AFTER 

.. 
MAX SETTING RESET TO <ii FOR I .. 

·-- __ , INITIAL 
- 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# T.l\RGET & ACCUR.'\CY 

LLf 3 )--
---~ . -

PULL #1 ·lj_ ~~ I 'f,..J-'f/ 
--- " --· -- -- . -

PULL #2 N .. :J. 7 L-j. 3?- 'i. ?CJ 
PULL #3 l..j_ 2.~ 4- '? ?:> '-(_!.)( 
PULL #4 L-j~ ~C? 1-t· ./ <J.-6 '-/.p.. If 
PULL #5 11- 3 s'"' lj,95' 4~ !J,_'f 

TOTAL 

AVG. 
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. CEHT,RO I DAL: DI STANCE CALCULAT IOHS 

FOR RIFLE • C6665867 
27 Hov 1991 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 ~885664 
: J TO· 2 :·196352 

1. td 3,. ;;237794 
1.-TO 4 .•371442 
i .. 10· . 5 .'-< ~54908 

r -<----POA 

. . r 
< • ..,, l 

.. 

. . .. 
·.' · .. 

;' ..... ,.--..~· 

l~.,,/l5JF~-t: IS: -.0246 · 
·r ~-."'·~~1,F l . I S i' : 06 

F :~"' , r:J :;. :--'1 FU;;'. IS c 

.. , ··: < .. 
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SHOTS"'!' 

CIR 
l 
= ·-· ·s .. 

::i!~-Sliii7' 

~~ • .,~a4 

::HOT~: iU:f.ST OF:, 
:·JR)< H1UM .··, 
•'1IMIMIJM 
:1Fti< I MU~1 
:·t IN I MUM 
-~·ENHWI!I 

·~:EtHPOtr: 
POR vi; cttnF:c1·1 ,,. 
•·1It1 RA'.Jli.i·: 
"1EHH !Ri;~i US c 

t1 A : ' R Ft;J1'11U ::: 
HOR I ZO.t~TAL S;f'~EA::: 
l•'ERTl CAL !;f!'F:EJfP 

.. . 

t":>ff PEM:.£. • S(F.\tf.:!It: · • 

.: 

l " 

rHJMBEP. LfH;~JlHiif lflCH ·.Jr; 
·JUM:E:EF: · IN 'f;W(t' HICH .• l r"' , E 
t·WM'BEP IN T .. EE. Jt·lC!-: l IF I "~ 

' ''•'·.,'"' 
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,"I ·· " 

-~ .· , ... 
. , ~ . . . ' 

10 
l. 382 

-1 .. 2:35 
1. 432 

• o:::~-: 
. c .. :.i;.J 

(1:=:8 
• .21'.i 1 
• ;. ·:i :· 

l ,• 557' 

2.584 
.:::. 85? 

}'..._' 
~ ... 

;, ' 
i' 
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9 
1. 450 

-1.217 
• ?' 18 

-. 993 
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-·. 239 

.261 

.318 
• 92'?' 
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1.-;' 
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•,· . .' 

·' 

+ IN C:?~ · 
.. 1; n - 3 

2in 6 

31"" .. 9" 

f..!Si- ;;;;! ~ Sila!Ei 

vs=* 2.ee? 
~' 

GS= ...E .• ~ 1. 0 

PATTERN # 

SHOTS i'.BEST OF) 
MAXIMUM X 
MINIMUM >:: 

. MAXIMUM '( 
MINIMUM 'i' 
CENTROID ;:< 
C&;HTRO ID '/ 
PBA TO CENTROID in.: 

. MIN RADIIY? 
MESH RflD H:·:, 

... MAX RADIUS 
I!" HORil.ZOH TRL ; f.::F ,y f' 

VERTiC~L SPP~~~ 
EXTREM.f; SPPEHJ:l 
Hl;Jfilt!ER IN ONE IH!H 
Ht:tt18fffr lt4 TWO ,... "" H 
rWMJJElll t tl T.H·~·r: ; w H ... 

' j 
1 
1 ....• 

,. ' ~. 

• ~ '. •' 
10 9 

1. 00t2l . tea, 
-· 1. 906 -.4HJ 

1 • 2E:0 1.313 
-· 1. ::::27 -1.294 . 157 .369 
- U'.13 - . 136 

188 .393 
193 .224 

.852 • 713 
1.'328 1.344 
.2. '306 1 . 19::: 
.2. 6(17 2.607 
.2.910 2.652 

CI !':CLE - ·3 
ClPCLE = 6 

. i;:1-IE "' 9 
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s 
·,743 
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. .. .,:~~ 

f.,,-

'r. Y 
.~ ~ 

'" 

.... 0 F"" S1;'-IOT•:n . 1 m 

+ IN ClF.O\·. 
1 in - a 
2 in .,.. 5 

31 n - e 

~-
VS= 

GS= 

2 ~···~ ;!lS . 
a • 1 l:!Se 
a • 5$~• · 

--.___ 

PATTERN it 

SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MAXIMUM :x; 

• MIHIMUM X 
MAXIMUM Y 
MHHMUM . 'I 
CENTRO[~. X 
CEt-HROIV Y 
POA TO C~M·TJ<:Ol D. 1 n. : 
MIN RFIDIIJa . ···' 
MEAN RA.Bl US · ... : 
MAX RADrus~' ':._·,,: -~.·: 
HORIZONTAL S~fi:Fl:ll' : 
VERT I CAL S.Ptl!i;SIJ;, ·l., 

. " ' '· EXTREME SP~ERD'·. ,.r:•: 
WUMBER IM ONE IN.CH ':C l~Cl,iE 
HUMBER I t-r~ rwo I HCM c U<!CL:E 
HUtlBER IN THREE !HCH CI RC LE 

19 
.816 

-1.533 
l. 065 

"".l .087 
.123 
.095 
. 155 
.15~ 
.839 

1. 570 
2.349 
2. 152 
2.533 
= 
= 
= 

9 
• i-46 

-1.889 
1.0?7 

-1. 12!5 
.293 
• 133 
. 322 
.304 
.745 

1.268 
1.735 
2.152 
2.252 

2 
6' 
9 

r•le 

·.a1n. c1rclie 
/ 

·e 
.• 696 

-1. 03'i . 
~908 

-.996 
.243 
• 0~4 
.24:l 
.2~7 
.677 

1. 298 
l. 73.5 
L 796 
2.252 

\,, . ,/'. 
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' • ., , ,. , 7"? ........ ""'-~•L--

x· r -~.l·· ' 

ft~~;~~ $HOIS• 

+ IN CIF:i:. 
1; t'"I - •. 3. 
2in 

:31n 

HS .... 

vs= 
GS== 

- 1*' 
= $' 

. l>il,;ra 
~ ;/1.i.i 
s .·art. 5 

---~ ' 

PATTERN I 

SKOTS <&EST OF) 
MA!>UMUM X 
MINIMUM K 
MAX Il'tUT't 'r' 
MIN I MUM.· i' 
CENTROID X 
CENTRO!~ Y 
PO~ TO eEHt,DID 1n.: 
M I N R Al·t::U,S 
MEAN RAUOS ·· 
MAX RADtUS 
HORIZ~HT~L SP#fi;ID 
YERTICAL ~P-EAD 
EXTREMt SPREAD 
NUMBER I~ ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER I ti THREE I NCH CIRCLE 

l. 212 
-.~97 
1. 423 

-2.31.38 
-.250 

.225 

.337 

.398 

.984 
2.399 
l. 909 

' ~. 791 
3.815 

= 
= 

'· 'C' 

. . ;i «·.>. 

.,,,t>t x. ~"'. 

.,,.;, 1 .. ' •·•. 

9 
1. 259 
-.654 
1.159 
-.944 
-.293 

.489 

.570 

.432 

.781 
1.570 
1. 909 
2.103 
2.450 

2 
7 
9 

/ "l .,;·.~· 
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s 
1. 2.54' 
• •. G~·f 

.672 
- • ?~)9 
- • 2C:f3 

.34+ 
• 4151 
.369 
• 731 

1. 487 
1. 9e' 
1. 471 
2. 147 
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CENTERFIRE-PATTERNS 

POA 

+ IN Clfiiii:. 
1; l""I, - - $ 

2in 
31n 

HSi

\.r'S""" 
3--••:a 
a .. tiil•e __ 
4. t•• --.:: 

GiS== 
- < 

, , PATTERN .# 

SHOTS (l!EST Q;F), i 

MFIX IMUM r, 
M !HI MUM :>( 
MA:>::I MUM V 
f'1 IN It1UM V 
CENTROID ::: 
CENTF:OID 
POA TO CEtHF'C1ID in.: 
11IN PADIUS: 
MEAN l<:ADTU~:: 

11.RX f'.ADIUS 
HOR I_ZONTHL 
\,1£RTICAL 
-tX°'TREt1E 
HU"M~Il-i 
Hti#t•I£ R I 1-i 
MUHi.ER IN 

t;:;FPf:AD 
·:;pp[fil' 
SPPE: AI> 

O~IE .lt·! :: H 

HiC! J hf H 
THPlf ; I•' rl 

• " 

10 ~-- '-
1. 628 1_.e~t 

-1.995 -t.807 
.8€6 .6~6 

-1. 626 -~•te 
- . 115 -.303 

.163 .343 

.199 .458 
2'"'""' . ' ... .253 

.989 .821 
2.344 1. 813 
:3. 683 3.458 
2.492 l. 176 
4. 166 :3. 493 

'- 1 PCLE = 5 
1~IPCL.E 6 
! i ~-,: c. F 8 
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,e -
1. 4_~s _ 

" "' -1. 1.U . i 

• 70), 
- ~ ~-1'3 
- • 07l(' : 

.326 

.335 

.228 

.680 
l. 464 
2. 5:36 
1. ~ 76 
2.741 

BARBER. M24 M~Qq,ao3553 


